
This file has been cleaned of potential threats.

 

To view the reconstructed contents, please SCROLL DOWN to next page. 



 

 
भाट,  इंदिरा पलु के पास , गाधंीनगर - 382 428  

Bhat, Nr Indira Bridge, 
Gandhinagar – 382 428. GUJARAT 
(INDIA) 
Tel. : + 91 – 23962000      
Fax : + 91 – 23962277 
 

 

 CORRIGENDUM No. 1 Dated 20.7.2021 
 

E-Tender Notice No:  IPR/TN/CIVIL/07/2021 (Two Bid System) dated 4.7.2021 
 
The tender sale period on website www.tenderwizard.com/DAE has been extended up to 
17:00 hours 2.8.2021 to give more time for tender purchase to prospective bidders.  
 
Accordingly online submission date of tender bids on website 
www.tenderwizard.com/DAE also has been extended up to 13:00 Hours on 1.9.2021 to give 
sufficient time for bidding.  
 

Please refer the following table for details: 

 

 

1 NIT No.  IPR/TN/CIVIL/07/2021  dated 4.7.2021 

2 Name of work Tender notice for Re-Surfacing of Road at Institute for 
Plasma Research Campus, Near Indira Bridge, Bhat, 
Gandhinagar-382428 

3 Estimated cost of Construction 
works (Rs) 

₹ 74,68,593/- 

4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) EMD in the form of Bid Security Declaration form as per 

format given in this tender need to be submitted by Bidders  
Note:  
 
The bid can only be submitted after uploading the scanned 
copy of Bid Security Declaration form and original should be 
deposited in office of Tender Inviting Authority within the 
period of bid submission as mentioned. 
Bids received without requisite Bid Security Declaration 
form shall be summarily rejected. 

5 Completion period 40  Days(Including monsoon period, if any) 

6 Fee  of Tender Document NIL 

7 Tender Processing Fee  ₹ 4406/-  should be paid only by e-payment through 
electronic mode to M/S ITI Limited 

8 Performance Guarantee 3 % of Tendered Value  to be provided upon issue of 
Letter of Acceptance and before placing Work Order  

9 Availability of Tender 
Documents for view and 
download  on website 
www.tenderwizard.com/DAE 

 
Up to 17:00 Hours on 2.8.2021 
 

 



 
 

Chairperson, ICDC  
Institute for Plasma Research  
Nr. Indira Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar – 382 428  
Phone: 079-23962091/4101, Fax: 079-23962277 
 
 
 
 

 

10 Site Visit, if any  Site visit by Agencies (if any) – up to 17:00 Hours on   
9.8.2021.  

Contact officer Mr.  Shailendra Trivedi officer in-charge, 
e-tender, Institute for Plasma Research, Near Indira Bridge, 
Bhat, Gandhinagar -382428. Preferably by email: 
etender.icdc@ipr.res.in or through Tel No:-079-2396 2000, 
2396 4009 

11 Seeking pre-bid clarification 
on  Tender document  
 

The applicant can seek clarifications regarding Tender 
document up to 17:00 Hours on 16.8.2021 by uploading 
their queries on websitewww.tenderwizard.com/DAE. 
 
The clarifications will be uploaded on the same web portal 
by 17:00 Hours on 20.8.2021 

12 Last date and time of closing 
of online submission of 
tenders 

 
1.9.2021 up to 13:00 Hours 

13 Last date for submission of 
Original Instrument (Bid 
Security Declaration.) towards 
EMD. 

On or before   13:00 Hours on 1.9.2021 in the Office of  

Mr.  Shailendra Trivedi , Officer In-charge e-Tender, 
Institute for Plasma Research, Near Indira Bridge, 
Bhat, Gandhinagar -382428  
Phone no. 079 2396 2000 – 2396 4009 

14 Date and time of online 
opening of Technical Bid.  

On 1.9.2021at 14:30 Hours 
 
Tender will be opened at Institute for Plasma Research, 
Near Indira Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar -382428 at the 
stipulated date and time above  

15 Date of opening of Financial 
Bids of qualified bidders 

Will be notified at a later date. 

16 Help Desk for e-tendering 
related queries /services 

a) Representative of M/s ITI  
Shri Sunil K Patel 
Mobile No. 09714881992 
e-mail : sunil.p@etenderwizard.com 
nodalofficer.et@ipr.res.in 
 
b)   All India Help line No: 91-80-40482100, 91-80-45982100     

e-mail: daehelpdesk@etenderwizard.com;  
From 10.00 AM to 6.00 PM on all working days. 

 


